Cranes Software International Pte Limited

At the end of the reporting period, the carrying amounts of monetary assets and monetary liabilities
denominated in currencies other than the functional currencies are follows :

Liabilities Assets
2011 2010 2011 2010
SGD SGD SGD SGD

United States dollars 5,203,869 5,749,852 4,365,891 5,010,156

Euro 69,671 53,206 438,338 438,338

The following table details the sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the relevant foreign
currencies against the functioinal currency of the Company. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when
reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s
assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only
outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period
end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates.

If the relevant foreign currency changes against the functional currency by 10% respectively with all
other variables including tax rate being held constant, the effects arising from the net financial assets
and liabilities on profit after income tax will be as follows:

   Profit or loss
2011 2010
SGD SGD

United States dollars

Strengthens against Singapore dollar (83,798) (73,970)

Weakens against Singapore dollar 83,798 73,970

Euro
Strengthens against Singapore dollar 36,867 38,513

Weakens against Singapore dollar (36,867) (38,513)

19.4 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk reflects the risk that the Company will have insufficient resources to meet its financial
liabilities as fall due. In the management of liquidity risk, the Company monitors and maintains a level
of bank balances deemed adequate by the management to finance the Company’s operations and
mitigate the effects of fluctuations in cash flows. There were no changes in the Company’s liquidity
risk management during the year.

Annual Report  2010-2011

100

Cranes Software International Pte Limited

Analysis of financial instruments by remaining contractual maturities